



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : WA/11/2026

THE GENERAL MANAGER (R), FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA,
REGIONAL OFFICE (NAGALAND) AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER (CONTRACT),
REGIONAL OFFICE (NAGALAND), H/NO. 105, BANK COLONY, DIMAPUR,
NAGALAND - 797112

2: THE AREA MANAGER
FCI
DO
DIMAPUR/IMPHAL
REGIONAL OFFICE (NAGALAND)
H/NO. 105
BANK COLONY
DIMAPUR
NAGALAND - 79711

VERSUS

M/S B.K. ENTERPRISES
REPRESENTED BY ITS PROPRIETOR, SHRI GURUMAYUM BIMALKUMAR
SHARMA, S/O (L)G. GOURACHANDRA SHARMA, R/O SOIBAM LEIKAI,
OLD CHEKON BAZAR, P.O. IMPHAL AND P.S. POROMPAT, IMPHAL EAST,
MANIPUR - 795001

Advocate for the Petitioner : TAKA MASA, SR. ADV,
ARENLONG, SENTILONG, SORENI MOZHUI,, TIAKUMLA

Advocate for the Respondent : N JOTENDRO SINGH, LUCY WEO, M SOLO, S.
MURTAZA AHMED

BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

ORDER

Date : 29.07.2026

(Yarenjungla Longkumer, J)

Mr. M. Solo, learned counsel makes a mention on behalf of the senior counsel Mr. Jotendro Singh who is Imphal based and is unable to join VC proceedings as the internet connection is erratic in Imphal due to current situation. He therefore prays that the matter may be listed on 19.08.2026.

The learned Sr. counsel Mr. Taka Masa appearing for the petitioners has no objection considering the situation in Imphal.

Accordingly, list the matter on **19.08.2026** as first item in the hearing list.

Sd/-
JUDGE

Sd/-
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant